HSAC

MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF

EDUCATION

EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE

Division of Student Support, Academic Enrichment,
and Educational Policy

Last updated: 3/24/2022
To learn more, visit: marylandpublicschools.org/about/Pages/DSFSS/index.aspx

DIVISION LEAD
Mary L. Gable Assistant State Superintendent 410-767-0472
Christy Thompson Executive Director 410-767-0292

Stacey Spencer Executive Associate

ACADEMIC POLICY

410-767-0275

Rhodri Evans Lead Academic Policy Specialist

Tanya Filson Director, Community Schools

OFFICE OF SCHOOL INNOVATIONS

410-767-0476

410-767-0309

Carol Beck Director, School Innovations Branch

Michelle Culmore Education Program Specialist

STUDENT SERVICES AND STRATEGIC PLANNING BRANCH

410-767-3678

410-767-0311

Walter Sallee Director, Student Services and Strategic Planning Branch

Tanisha Knight Management Associate

Lynne Muller Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling

Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School
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April Turner Supervisor, School Psychological Services

John McGinnis Specialist, Pupil Personnel / Social Worker

Alicia Mezu Lead Specialist, School Health Services

Jonathan Turner Lead Specialist, Student Support and Academic Enrichment

Brad Engel Specialist, School Climate Initiatives
Education Specialist, Maryland Advancing Wellness and

Terrell Sample Resilience in Education (Project AWARE Il) Project Director

410-767-1407

410-767-0784

410-767-3364

410-767-4420

410-767-0359

410-767-0295

410-767-0353

410-767-0288

410-767-0306

410-767-0305
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Director, Youth Development Branch
Management Associate

Section Chief, Extended Learning
Specialist, Extended Learning
Specialist, Extended Learning

Specialist, Extended Learning

Specialist, Learning in Extended Academic Programs (LEAP)
Grant

Financial Compliance Monitor

Office Secretary

410-767-0313

410-767-0358

410-767-0561

410-767-0282

410-767-0653

410-767-0986

410-767-4422

410-767-0289

410-767-0034

Michael Muempfer
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Ashley Stewart
Elizabeth Acheampong
Diana Cron

Bianca Gaines
Brandon Trapp

Candra Jackson
Miquel Anderson

Sarah Cicconetti

Director, School Mental Health Response

Project Coordinator, School Mental Health Response
Administrative Specialist lll, School Mental Health Response
Social Worker, School Mental Health Response

Social Worker, School Mental Health Response

Nurse, School Mental Health Response

Behavior Analyst, School Mental Health Response

System Navigator, School Mental Health Response

System Navigator, School Mental Health Response

System Navigator, School Mental Health Response

410-767-0481

410-767-0229

410-767-0769

410-767-0469

410-767-0331

410-767-0808

410-767-0142

410-767-3677

410-767-0277

410-767-0173



