

Division of Student Support, Academic Enrichment, and Educational Policy

Last updated: 3/24/2022

To learn more, visit: marylandpublicschools.org/about/Pages/DSFSS/index.aspx

DIVISION LEAD

Mary L. Gable	Assistant State Superintendent	410-767-0472
Christy Thompson	Executive Director	410-767-0292
Stacey Spencer	Executive Associate	410-767-0275
ACADEMIC POLICY		
Rhodri Evans	Lead Academic Policy Specialist	410-767-0476
Tanya Filson	Director, Community Schools	410-767-0309
OFFICE OF SCHOOL INNOV	/ATIONS	
Carol Beck	Director, School Innovations Branch	410-767-3678
Michelle Culmore	Education Program Specialist	410-767-0311
STUDENT SERVICES AND S	TRATEGIC PLANNING BRANCH	
Walter Sallee	Director, Student Services and Strategic Planning Branch	410-767-1407
Tanisha Knight	Management Associate	410-767-0784
Tanisha Knight Lynne Muller	Management Associate Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling	410-767-0784 410-767-3364
Lynne Muller	<u> </u>	
	Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School	410-767-3364
Lynne Muller Kimberly Buckheit	Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School Completion / Alternative Programs	410-767-3364 410-767-4420
Lynne Muller Kimberly Buckheit April Turner	Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School Completion / Alternative Programs Supervisor, School Psychological Services	410-767-3364 410-767-4420 410-767-0359
Lynne Muller Kimberly Buckheit April Turner John McGinnis	Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School Completion / Alternative Programs Supervisor, School Psychological Services Specialist, Pupil Personnel / Social Worker	410-767-3364 410-767-4420 410-767-0359 410-767-0295
Lynne Muller Kimberly Buckheit April Turner John McGinnis Alicia Mezu	Section Chief, Student Services and School Counseling Section Chief, School Safety and Climate Specialist, School Completion / Alternative Programs Supervisor, School Psychological Services Specialist, Pupil Personnel / Social Worker Lead Specialist, School Health Services	410-767-3364 410-767-4420 410-767-0359 410-767-0295 410-767-0353



YOUTH DEVELOPMENT BRANCH

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT BRANCH		
Reginald Burke	Director, Youth Development Branch	410-767-0313
Michele Moore	Management Associate	410-767-0358
Emily Katongole	Section Chief, Extended Learning	410-767-0561
Annette Jackson	Specialist, Extended Learning	410-767-0282
Monique McDowell	Specialist, Extended Learning	410-767-0653
Vena Carter	Specialist, Extended Learning	410-767-0986
Roxanne Allen	Specialist, Learning in Extended Academic Programs (LEAP) Grant	410-767-4422
Charese Adesalu	Financial Compliance Monitor	410-767-0289
Mia Blackston	Office Secretary	410-767-0034
MENTAL HEALTH RESPONSE		
Michael Muempfer	Director, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0481

Michael Muempfer	Director, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0481
Keisha Branch	Project Coordinator, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0229
Ashley Stewart	Administrative Specialist III, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0769
Elizabeth Acheampong	Social Worker, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0469
Diana Cron	Social Worker, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0331
Bianca Gaines	Nurse, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0808
Brandon Trapp	Behavior Analyst, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0142
Candra Jackson	System Navigator, School Mental Health Response	410-767-3677
Miquel Anderson	System Navigator, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0277
Sarah Cicconetti	System Navigator, School Mental Health Response	410-767-0173